

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Engineer (South), Chief Engineer (D &R) and Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan, Bidhannagar (4<sup>th</sup> floor), Kolkata – 700 091

## ORDER

Dated, Bidhannagar, 20th June, 2019

Sri Suman Kalyan Mahapatra, Khalasi, presently posted under the Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, is, hereby placed at the office of the Executive Engineer, North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on detailment basis, in the interest of public service, until further orders.

This order issues in consonance with Finance Department, Audit Branch Notification no. 175-F(P) dated 09.01.2014 read with memorandum no. 307-F(P) dated 17.01.2014.

Sd/-Paramanu Bhowmic Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal

Memo. No. 4247(7) -CIE/2T-18/2015(Part)

Date: 20/6/19.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

The Chief Engineer, South West, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate

- 2. The Chief Engineer, North, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-III, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- The Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
  He is requested make necessary arrangement to release Sri Suman Kalyan Mahapatra, Khalasi immediately.
- The Executive Engineer, North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
  He is requested to send the joining report of Sri Suman Kalyan Mahapatra, Khalasi in due course.
- 7. Sri Suman Kalyan Mahapatra, Khalasi, presently posted under the Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer,

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal

20.06.10